SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF FRESNOFE S 7 L7

CENTRAL DIVISION Mot s A
SN (PO S I TR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, COMPLAINT - CRIMINAL O
Plaintiff FELONY COMPLAINT
vs. COURT CASENO04 90178 5-8
Marcus Delon Wesson - DAFILE NO. 2004H9621 &
5 00Q
Defendants q, 27077
Agency: Fresno Police Department Agency Report Number: 04-22345
Defendant Birth Date Booking No.
Marcus Delon Wesson L 04-7556

Personally appeared before me, who first being duly swom, complains and alleges:

COUNT 1
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Sebhrenah April Wesson, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been
convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

b
4

It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused death to Sebhrenah April Wesson within the meaning
of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.

dedededede

: COUNT 2 S
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Elizabeth Breahi Kina Wesson, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been

convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3). :
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. It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused death to Elizabeth Breahi Kina Wesson, within the
meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

Itis further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.
COUNT 3
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Jeva St Viadensvspry Wesson, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been

convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

Y A
It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused great bodily injury or death to Jeva St Vladensvspry
Wesson, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense,
the said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.
Ll
' COUNT 4 ‘
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Sedonia Solorio Wessen, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been
convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon' Wesson personally and intentionally
- discharged a firearm which proximately caused great bodily injury or death to Sedonia Solorio
Wesson, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.

ek

COUNT 5
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Marshey St Christopher Wesson, a human being.
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It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been

convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused great bodily injury or death to Marshey St Christopher
Wesson, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.

Fedevedede

COUNT 6
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Ethan St Laurent Wesson, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been
convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused great bodily injury or death to Ethan St Laurent
Wesson, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.

dekede sk

COUNT 7 '
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Illabella Carrie Wesson, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been
convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused great bodily injury or death to lllabella Carrie Wesson,
within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within thé meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.

Fedededed
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COUNT 8
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Aviv Dominique Wesson, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been
convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3). '

It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused great bodily injury or death to Aviv Dominique
Wesson, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d). :

Itis further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5.

Fedededede

COUNT 9
On or about March 12, 2004, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MURDER, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 187(a), a felony, was committed by Marcus Delon Wesson, who
did unlawfully, and with malice aforethought murder Johnathon St Charles Wesson, a human being.

It is further alleged that in this proceeding, the defendant Marcus Delon Wesson, has been
convicted of more than one offense of murder in the first or second degree, within the meaning of
Penal Code Section 190.2(a)(3).

It is further alleged that said defendant Marcus Delon Wesson personally and intentionally
discharged a firearm which proximately caused great bodily injury or death to Johnathon St Charles
Wesson, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.53(d).

Itis further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense, the
said defendant personally used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022.5..

"NOTICE: Conviction of any offense as a felony in this complaint will require you to p rovide two

- specimens of blood, a saliva sample, right thumbprints, and a full palm print impression of each hand
pursuant to Penal Code section 296."

Jedededede

All of which is contrary to the form, force, and effect of the Statute in such case made and provided,
and against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Califomia.
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Pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense
counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

DATE: | 3/ / b/o‘j/ . Coisec

Attest:

DEPUTY CLERK

/ ._

QA
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